Elitenetzwerk
Bayern

A

.-/'

Research Day@come.tum

bgge

Programme for the Research Day on June 9", 2022: 14:00- 19:00
Location: Room 1100, Arcisstr. 21, 80333 Miinchen

Arrival
13:45

Arrival of our guests from CSE/Garching and CE/Erlangen

Presentations

14:00

14:15

15:00

15:45

16:15

17:00

Welcome address and announcements

COME: Presentation by Emre Isik

CSE: Work in Progress
= “Generatic Insigts from Geospacial Data” by Patrick Schmidt
= “Simulating the XY model in Julia” by Anastasia Golovin

= “The Windkessel model: An almost too easy model to describe the
whole arterial system” by Laura Reimoser

Coffee Break

CSE: Pro&Con- “Competition vs Collaboration” by Andrea Girolamo,
Elizaveta Boriskova and Manish Kumar Mishra

“‘Building a startup: from research to a product” : Invited talk by Nina
Korshunova

Get-together

~18:00

Pizza



