

Bavarian Graduate School of Computational Engineering



## Research Day@come.tum

Programme for the Research Day on June 9th, 2022: 14:00-19:00

Location: Room 1100, Arcisstr. 21, 80333 München

## Arrival

13:45 Arrival of our guests from CSE/Garching and CE/Erlangen

## **Presentations**

14:00	Welcome address and announcements
14:15	COME: Presentation by Emre Isik
15:00	<ul> <li>CSE: Work in Progress</li> <li>"Generatic Insigts from Geospacial Data" by Patrick Schmidt</li> <li>"Simulating the XY model in Julia" by Anastasia Golovin</li> <li>"The Windkessel model: An almost too easy model to describe the whole arterial system" by Laura Reimoser</li> </ul>
15:45	Coffee Break
16:15	CSE: Pro&Con- "Competition vs Collaboration" by Andrea Girolamo, Elizaveta Boriskova and Manish Kumar Mishra
17:00	"Building a startup: from research to a product" : Invited talk by Nina Korshunova

## **Get-together**

~18:00 Pizza